#### NAGSA OFFICERS

Royd R. Lee, President
Jordan Etsitty, Vice-President
Gloria Grover, Secretary
Veronica James, Treasurer

Melvin Pooyouma Sr., Sergeant-at-Arms

# **Native American Grant School Association**

'Unity to Promote Education, retain

Cultural & spiritual Values"

## P.O. Box 726 Flagstaff, Arizona 86002

### www.nativegrantschools.org

Monday, July 2, 2018

#### Letter of Invitation to NAGSA's Navajo Nation Presidential Forum

Trudie Jackson Navajo Nation President Candidate

Dear Trudie Jackson,

My name is Royd Lee, I currently serve as the President of Native American Grant School Association (NAGSA) also serve as Elected School Board for Shonto Preparatory School.

I would like to congratulate you on your candidacy for Navajo Nation President, here at NAGSA we wish you the best on your campaign towards your election.

NAGSA is school board association that is multi-tribal membership, that is also non-partisan, non- profit organization governed by its Board of Directors. Each board member is elected school board that he or she represents their school within our organization. NAGSA has 14 membership school, eight (8) Navajo Grant Schools, and four (4) Hopi Grant Schools with two (2) Border Town Residential Hall.

I write this formal letter to invite you to our NAGSA Navajo Nation Presidential Forum at our Annual Summer Conference on Tuesday July 17, 2018 at the Wild Horse Pass Casino & Hotel. The topic of this forum is strictly pertaining to topic of Education on the Navajo Nation.

If you agree to attend our forum, we truly appreciate a conformation response no later than July 11, 2018.

I can't thank you enough for our request to invite you to our forum at the summer conference.

If your office has any questions here is our point of contact information below:

Royd Lee, NAGSA President P.O. Box 726 Flagstaff, Arizona 86002 (602) 402-9433 rolee@tcusd.org or royd.lee@nagsa.net

Sincerely,

Royd Lee, NAGSA President